Anticipated APAR Revision Schedule (Initial Activities)

Exide Former Operating Plant

Tue 10/29/13

D Task Name Duration ] Start : Finish E Predecessors o e e e
e N i e :..Mar AT Jun Jul
1 TCEQ Approval of Comment Responses (PLACEHOLDER DATE) 0 days Fei 11/15/13 Fri 11/15/13 :
2 istewart Creek Downstream Sediment Investigation 105 days‘ Fri 1141613  Thu 2/2714
3 | Obtain Access (EFFORT HAS BEEN STARTED - TIMEFRAME UNKNOWRN - PLAGE 60 daysg Fri 11/15/13°  Mon 1/13/14. 1 ‘-
T Existing Data Review/Evaluation 7 days: Fri 11/15M3  Thu 11721713 1
78 ] Develop Detailed Approach/Plan for Additional Sampling/Analysis 7 days Fei 11/22113  Thu 11/28113 4
e Inspection / Initial sediment/surface water sampling effort 10days.  Tue1/2i114  Thu 1130114 3FS+7 days
771 Perform sediment/surface water sample analyses/validation 21 days§' CFri1/3114 Thu 2}f20.'14f ' 6
8 Perform data evaluation/confirm no additional sampling needs (ASSUMPTION) 7 daysf Fri 2121114 Thu 2/27/14 7
8 |Additional Soil Investigation 63days  Fri11/22M3  Thu 1/23114
"o 1 Initial soil sampling effort 21days  Fri11/2213  Thui2M21 3 1FS+7days
1T sample analysisivalidation 28 days; Fri 12/13/13 Th'u'1/9/14%” 10
42 ] Data evaluation/confirm no additional sampling needs (ASSUMPTION) 14 days; Fri 1110/14 Thu 1/23/14 11
13 iAdditional Groundwater Invostigation 63 days  Fri 11/22M13  Thu 1/23/14
14 Initial monitoring well installation/development 14 days Fri 11/22/13 Thu12/813  1FS+7 days
M8} Groundwater sample collection 7 days; Fri 12/6/13 " Thu 12/1'2/135' 14
18 Sample analysis/validation 28 daysé Fri 1211313 Thu 1/9/14' 15
17 Data evaluation/confirm no additional sampling needs (ASSUMPTION) B 14'days: Fri 110114 Thu 1/25/14 16,
18 IRevised APAR (including SLERA) Report Preparation 75 days Fri2i28114  Tue 5113/14
19 ] Internal Draft Preparation 35 day's; Fri 228114 Thu 4/3/14% 8
20} PeerReview/Revision 10 days; Fri4/aiie  Sun 411314 19
21 Exide Raview 10 days; Mon 4/14/14  Wed 4/23/14 205}
22 1 Revision/Reproduction 20 days Thu 4124714 Tue 5/13/14 21
i

Note: Assumes alt laboratory analyses performed on a expedited turnaround basis. For purposes of iflustration, this draft assumes receipt of TCEQ approval on 11/15/13. The actual start date will be the date such approval is received.




